held on O08 August, 2025 through Video Conferencing / Other Audio-Visual Means facility, have 

transacted and approved item of business contained in the Notice with requisite majority, as detailed 

hereunder: 

1. Special Resolution: Approval for Capital Reduction of 4,01,24,700 (Four Crores One Lakh Twenty Four 

Thousand Seven Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Indian Rupees One only) each of the Company (Special 

Resolution); 

The details of voting results as per the requirements of Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations in the prescribed format and Scrutinizer Report are enclosed.

[...]

The falluwitiy Ileus of business which were set oul in ie Nutive convening the EGM were 
transacted at meeting: 

(Method of voting for the Resolution: Remote e-voting and e-voting at the EGM) 

I. Special Business: 

Approval for Capital Reduction of 4,01,24,700 (Four Crores One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Indian Rupees One only) each of the Company 
(Special Resolution). 

Thereafter the Members who had registered themselves as speakers in accordance with the 
procedure prescribed in the Notice of the ECM were invited to raise their questions/queries